

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO. 9964 OF 2025

Grampanchayat Takalkarwadi, Pune and Ors. ... Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Wasim Samlewala for the Petitioners.

Ms. Ashwini Purav, AGP for Respondent Nos.1 and 2 – State.

Mr. Aditya Mhaske i/b. Mr. Vijay Dighe for Respondent No.3.

CORAM : SUMAN SHYAM &
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.

DATED : 02nd SEPTEMBER, 2025

P.C. :-

- 1) On the request of learned Counsel for Respondent Nos.1 and 2, stand over to **29th September, 2025** so as to enable her to file reply affidavit.
- 2) Liberty is granted to the Petitioners to file rejoinder affidavit, if so advised, as well as the service affidavit.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)

PREETI
HEERO
JAYANI

Digitally signed by
PREETI HEERO
JAYANI
Date: 2025.09.02
19:47:48 +0530