

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO. 9964 OF 2025**

Grampanchayat Takalkarwadi
Through Its Sarpanch Shital
Ashtavinayak Takalkar & Ors.

.....Petitioners.

Vs.

The State Of Maharashtra
Through Its Secretary Revenue
And Forest Department & Ors.

.....Respondents.

Mr. Wasim Samlewale for the Petitioners.

Mr. Vijay Dighe a/w Adv. Sonali Kokane for the Respondent No.3.

Ms. Jaya Bagwe for the Respondent No.4.

Smt. N.M. Mehra AGP, for the Respondent-State.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.**

DATE : 27th JANUARY, 2026.

P.C.:-

- 1) Stand over to 13th February, 2026.
- 2) Ad-interim relief, if any granted earlier, to continue till the next date.
- 3) To be listed under the caption "for admission".

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)

SANJIV
SHARNAPPA
MASHALKAR

Digitally signed
by SANJIV
SHARNAPPA
MASHALKAR
Date:
2026.01.30
10:25:18 +0530