

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.9964 OF 2025

SATISH
RAMCHANDRA
SANGAR

Digitally signed by
SATISH RAMCHANDRA
SANGAR

Date: 2026.03.13
18:01:17 +0530

Grampanchayat Takalkarwadi and Ors. ...Petitioners

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra,
Through its Secretary, Revenue and Forest
Department, Mantralaya, Mumbai and Ors. ...Respondents

Mr.Akhil Kupade i/b. Mr.Wasim Samlewale, Advocate for Petitioners.
Mr.N.C.Walimbe, Addl.G.P. a/w Ms.Reena A. Salunkhe, AGP, for
Respondents-State.

Mr.Vijay Dighe, Advocate for Respondent No.3.

Ms.Jaya Bagwe, Advocate for Respondent No.4.

CORAM : M.S.KARNIK &
S. M. MODAK, JJ.

DATE : 13th MARCH 2026

P. C. :-

1. Ad-interim, already in operation, to continue till the next date.
2. List on 22nd April 2026.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)