

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 9964 OF 2025

Grampanchayat Takalkarwadi thr.
Its Sarpanch Shital Ashtavinayak Takalkar & Ors. ...Petitioners

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra thr. Its Secretary Revenue
& Forest Dept. & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr.Akhil Kupade, i/b Mr. Wasim Samlewale, for the petitioners.

Mr. N. C. Walimbe Addl GP, with Ms. R A Salunke, AGP for the respondent-
State.

Ms. Jaya Bagwe, for respondent no. 4.

CORAM : M. S. KARNIK AND
FARHAN P. DUBASH, JJ.

DATE : 22nd APRIL 2026

P.C.:

1. List this petition on 5th May 2026.
2. Till then, Ad interim reliefs, if any granted earlier shall
continue to operate.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)

AMOL
PREMNATH
JADHAV

Amol

Digitally signed by
AMOL PREMNATH
JADHAV
Date: 2026.04.23
12:56:05 +0530